
HH Served % HH Served % HH Served % HH Served %

   Malabon* 86,191          0 0.00 0 0.00 86,191         100.00 86,191           100.00

   Navotas 41,712          0 0.00 0 0.00 40,043         96.00 40,043           96.00

   Valenzuela* 124,267        0 0.00 154            0.12 124,113       99.88 124,267         100.00

   Caloocan City 264,852        0 0.00 0 0.00 264,852       100.00 264,852         100.00

District I 517,022        0 0.00 154            0.03 515,199       99.65 515,353         99.68

   Marikina 75,367          0 0.00 1,032         1.37 74,335         98.63 75,367           100.00

   Pasig 126,291        0 0.00 6,222         4.93 120,069       95.07 126,291         100.00

   Pateros* 12,805          0 0.00 655            5.12 12,150         94.88 12,805           100.00

   Taguig*  159,556        0 0.00 0 0.00 159,556       100.00 159,556         100.00

   Quezon City* 618,336        0 0.00 0 0.00 618,302       99.99 618,302         99.99

District II 992,355        0 0.00 7,909         0.80 984,412       99.20 992,321         100.00

   Makati 97,415          0 0.00 0 0.00 92,637         95.10 92,637           95.10

   Mandaluyong 64,588          0 0.00 1,117         1.73 63,471         98.27 64,588           100.00

   San Juan 20,429          0 0.00 0 0.00 20,429         100.00 20,429           100.00

   Manila 297,653        0 0.00 0 0.00 276,826       93.00 276,826         93.00

District III 480,085        0 0.00 1,117         0.23 453,363       94.43 454,480         94.67

   Las Piñas 98,467          0 0.00 1,608         1.63 96,859         98.37 98,467           100.00

   Muntinlupa 84,357          2,109       2.50 928            1.10 79,802         94.60 82,839           98.20

   Parañaque 111,330        0 0.00 1113 1.00 110,217       99.00 111,330         100.00

   Pasay City 69,645          0 0.00 0 0.00 65,466         94.00 65,466           94.00

District IV 363,800        2,109       0.58 3,649         1.00 352,344       96.85 358,102         98.43

Total 2,353,261     2,109       0.09 12,829       0.55 2,305,318    97.96 2,320,256      98.60

Table 47: ENVIRONMENTAL SANITATION PROGRAM:   WATER FACILITIES STATUS

National Capital Region, 2017

Municipality/City

 Est. Total 

Households 

(TP/6) 

Level I Level II Level III

HHs with access to 

impoved or safe water 

supply
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Table 48:  Environmental Sanitation Program: Toilet Facilities Status

CITY/ NO. OF

MUNICIPALITY HOUSEHOLDS No. %

   Malabon* 86,191                       82,743                         96.0             

   Navotas 41,712                       36,289                         87.0             

   Valenzuela* 124,267                     123,363                       99.3             

   Caloocan City 264,852                     264,852                       100.0           

Total District I 517,022                     507,247                       98.1             

   Marikina 75,367                       75,327                         99.9             

   Pasig 126,291                     126,098                       99.8             

   Pateros* 12,805                       12,793                         99.9             

   Taguig* 159,556                     159,556                       100.0           

   Quezon City* 618,336                     603,090                       97.5             

District II 992,355                     976,864                       98.4             

   Makati 97,415                       91,741                         94.2             

   Mandaluyong 64,588                       64,588                         100.0           

   San Juan 20,429                       20,429                         100.0           

   Manila 297,653                     223,248                       75.0             

District III 480,085                     400,006                       83.3             

   Las Piñas 98,467                       92,832                         94.3             

   Muntinlupa 84,357                       84,095                         99.7             

   Parañaque 111,330                     106,877                       96.0             

   Pasay City 69,645                       66,163                         95.0             

District IV 363,800                     349,967                       96.2             

TOTAL 2,353,261                  2,234,084                    94.9             

National Capital Region, 2017

HHs WITH SANITARY TOILETS
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HHs with HH w/ complete No. of No. of Total No. of Salt Salt 

CITY/ NO. OF Satisfactory Garbage Basic Sanitation Food Food No. of Foodhandlers Samples Samples 

MUNICIPALITY HHs Disposal Facilities Estab- Estab. w/ % Food with health % Tested Tested %

No. % No. % lishments Sanitary handlers certificate found (+)

Permit with iodine

   Malabon* 86,191        86,191          100.0  82,743        96.0    7,970      870        10.9    13,156     13,156        100.0  2,138      2,138         100.00  

   Navotas 41,712        36,289          87.0    36,289        87.0    1,499      1,499     100.0  7,287       7,287          100.0  1,024      927            90.53    

   Valenzuela* 124,267      123,871        99.7    123,363      99.3    4,347      3,442     79.2    16,279     10,518        64.6    0 0 #DIV/0!

   Caloocan City 264,852      264,852        100.0  264,852      100.0  882         882        100.0  19,294     19,294        100.0  4,054      4,054         100.00  

Total District I 517,022      511,203        98.9    507,247      98.1    14,698    6,693     45.5    56,016     50,255        89.7    7,216      7,119         98.66    

   Marikina 75,367        75,367          100.0  74,335        98.6    7,566      7,112     94.0    17,655     15,000        85.0    0 0 #DIV/0!

   Pasig 126,291      126,291        100.0  126,098      99.8    5,025      5,025     100.0  44,696     44,696        100.0  0 0 #DIV/0!

   Pateros* 12,805        12,805          100.0  12,793        99.9    420         395        94.0    1,601       1,580          98.7    0 0 #DIV/0!

   Taguig* 159,556      159,556        100.0  159,556      100.0  2,880      2,880     100.0  34,790     34,790        100.0  0 0 #DIV/0!

   Quezon City* 618,336      618,336        100.0  603,090      97.5    8,057      4,831     60.0    92,598     64,743        69.9    0 0 #DIV/0!

Total District II 992,355      992,355        100.0  975,872      98.3    23,948    20,243   84.5    191,340   160,809      84.0    0 0 #DIV/0!

   Makati 97,415        97,415          100.0  91,741        94.2    31,125    31,125   100.0  40,311     40,311        100.0  1,431      1,431         100.00  

   Mandaluyong 64,588        64,588          100.0  64,588        100.0  1,582      984        62.2    29,855     28,454        95.3    1,287      904            70.24    

   San Juan 20,429        20,429          100.0  20,429        100.0  1,215      1,215     100.0  6,446       6,446          100.0  441         441            100.00  

   Manila 297,653      242,873        81.6    255,990      86.0    37,892    12,859   33.9    75,784     44,070        58.2    1,550      1,550         100.00  

Total District III 480,085      425,305        88.6    432,748      90.1    71,814    46,183   64.3    152,396   119,281      78.3    4,709      4,326         91.87    

   Las Piñas 98,467        94,496          96.0    93,600        95.1    3,800      3,662     96.4    15,490     14,547        93.9    0 0 #DIV/0!

   Muntinlupa 84,357        83,598          99.1    83,431        98.9    4,809      1,420     29.5    30,405     28,885        95.0    0 0 #DIV/0!

   Parañaque 111,330      110,217        99.0    106,877      96.0    3,866      3,866     100.0  38,949     38,949        100.0  0 0 #DIV/0!

   Pasay City 69,645        69,645          100.0  65,466        94.0    2,924      2,578     88.2    9,406       9,406          100.0  2,583      2,581         99.92    

Total District IV 363,800      357,956        98.4    349,374      96.0    15,399    11,526   74.8    94,250     91,787        97.4    2,583      2,581         99.92    

T O T A L 2,353,261   2,286,819     97.2    2,265,241   96.3    125,859  84,645   67.3    494,002   422,132      85.5    14,508    14,026       96.68    

  Table 49:  Environmental Sanitation Program: Satisfactory Disposal of Solid Waste, Basic Sanitation Facilities

and Food Establishments with Sanitary Permit, National Capital Region, 2017
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